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SETTING UP OF NEW CGHS WELLNESS CENTRES IN RAJASTHAN

†3328. DR. MANNA LAL RAWAT:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the norms/criteria fixed for setting up of new CGHS Wellness Centres in the country;
(b) the details of CGHS Wellness Centres being operated by the Government in the State of Rajasthan, district-wise;
(c) whether the Government is taking steps regarding opening of new CGHS Wellness
Centres in Rajasthan especially in Udaipur district;
(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor; and
(e) the details of CGHS beneficiaries and CGHS Centres in Rajasthan at present?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND

FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI PRATAPRAO JADHAV)

(a) to (e): The extant norms for opening of a new CGHS Wellness Centre, inter-alia, include minimum 2500 principal CGHS Cardholders or 6000 CGHS beneficiaries subject to availability of resources, suitable accommodations, creation of posts of Medical Officers, Pharmacists, Staff Nurse, Clerical Staff etc. The sanction of posts and allocation of funds for opening of these Wellness Centres is under the ambit of Department of Expenditure, Ministry of Finance.

At present, there are 10 CGHS Wellness Centres functioning across the state of Rajasthan (Jaipur-07, ajmer-01, Kota-01, Jodhpur-01). The details of CGHS beneficiaries and CGHS Centres in Rajasthan is at Annexure.


ANNEXURE

CGHS Wellness Centres and CGHS Beneficiaries in Rajasthan

S.No. District Name of CGHS Wellness Centre No. of beneficiaries

(i) Jaipur

W.C. No. 1, Chaura Rasta JA01 3,963
W.C. No. 2, Janta Colony JA02 3,362
W.C. No. 3, Bajaj Nagar JA03 10,954
W.C. No. 4, Bani Park JA04 16,386
W.C. No. 5, Jyoti Nagar JA05 11,402
W.C. No. 6, Malviya Nagar JA06 13,597
W.C. No. 7, Vidhyadhar Nagar JA07 11,963

(ii) Ajmer W.C. Ajmer AJM1 8,597
(iii) Kota W.C. Kota KOT1 2,991
(iv) Jodhpur W.C. Jodhpur JDH1 11,920

Total 95,135
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